BEST IN SHOW
Place
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

CHAMPION DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH

2nd BH

Sequoia Budgerigar Society
Judge: Leon Saad
Show Secretary: Bev Picard

Band
2T-32-12
EER-77-12
2T-88-10
95D-01-12
2T-07-09
2T-17-11
2T-30-12
2T-15-11
95D-07-12
AVA-04-12
95D-07-12
95D-21-12
2T-87-12
GMB-29-13

2T-32-12
2T-88-10
95D-01-12
2T-07-09
2T-17-11
2T-30-12
2T-15-11
95D-07-12
AVA-04-12
2T-22-12
95D-07-12
95D-21-12
2T-87-12
GMB-29-13

EER-77-12
64E-71-11
EER-104-11
447-100-12
64E-64-11
EER-119-11
EER-10-13
EER-63-09
31K-38-11
EER-170-11
EER-271-09
EER-220-10

Color
GG
GG
GG
Gy
GG
K
Gy
V
CnVv
G
CnVv
G
GG
K

GG
GG
Gy
GG

Gy
CnV

Gy
CnV

GG

GG
CnGG

CnGG
SpG
APS

GG
Gy
DG
OpS
CnGG
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150 Entries/12 Exhibitors
Exhibitor

Terry Travis

Ed Reed

Terry Travis

Broken Wing Aviary
Terry Travis

Terry Travis

Terry Travis

Terry Travis

Broken Wing Aviary
Norm Blackburn

Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Terry Travis

Mary Ann & Rodney Silva

46 Entries/5 Exhibitors
Terry Travis

Terry Travis

Broken Wing Aviary
Terry Travis

Terry Travis

Terry Travis

Terry Travis

Broken Wing Aviary
Norm Blackburn

Terry Travis

Broken Wing Aviary
Broken Wing Aviary
Terry Travis

Mary Ann & Rodney Silva

55 Entries/5 Exhibitors
Ed Reed

Ken & Joan Pope
Ed Reed

Arsham Ohanis
Ken & Joan Pope
Ed Reed

Ed Reed

Ed Reed

Ken Bates

Ed Reed

Ed Reed

Ed Reed

State Div

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
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3rd BH
BY

NOVICE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

JUNIOR DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

RARE DIVISION
1st
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
BH
2nd BH
3rd BH
BY

EER-153-11
EER-10-13

14D-41-12
14D-59-12
14D-120-12
14D-05-12
14D-140-12
14D-07-12
14D-10-12
14D-36-11
14D-64-12
14D-27-11

45C-02-12

71W-33-12
SDV-511-11
GMB-189-10
SDV-622-12
SDV-537-12
AVA-35-12
AVA-71-10
447-97-11
95D-05-12
SDV-89-12
SDV-622-12
AVA-35-12
71W-32-12
GMB-50-13

CnS

CnGG
DG
DG
GG

\%

Gy
GG
Gy
SpG
G

SpG

RELY
TLC

Y
RELW
RELY
TLC
TLC
Gwg
CF
TLC
RELW
TLC
CF

Y

O
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Ed Reed
Ed Reed

24 Entries/1 Exhibitors
Gene Deaver
Gene Deaver
Gene Deaver
Gene Deaver
Gene Deaver
Gene Deaver
Gene Deaver
Gene Deaver
Gene Deaver
Gene Deaver

1 Entries/1 Exhibitors
Fernando Cardenas

24 Entries/5 Exhibitors
Ken Williams

Mary Ann & Rodney Silva
Mary Ann & Rodney Silva
Mary Ann & Rodney Silva
Mary Ann & Rodney Silva
Norm Blackburn

Norm Blackburn

Arshan Ohanis

Broken Wing Aviary

Mary Ann & Rodney Silva
Mary Ann & Rodney Silva
Norm Blackburn

Ken Williams

Mary Ann & Rodney Silva

CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

OO0OO0000-T0000000



VARIETY

Dark Green

Olive Green

Cobalt

Mauve

Violet

Lutino

Albino

Australian Pied
Spangle
Yellowface

A.O.V.

Greywing
Clearflight

Easley Laced Clearbody
Texas Laced Clearbody
Yellow

White

Clearwing
Recessive Pied
Crested

Red Eyed Lacewing
Fallow

Black Eyed Clear
Composite/A.O.V.

64E-71-11
84D-64-11
2T-17-11

2T-15-11

EER-100-12
EER-119-11
95D-02-12
EER-134-12
EER-98-11
447-97-11
95D-05-12

SDV-511-11
GMB-189-10
SDV-660-12

447-92-09
71W-33-12

#Total
11C
1C
8 C
0
6 C
0
1H
5C
13 C
4 C
1C
2C
5C
0
6 C
2C
2C
0
0
3C
4 C

Ken & Joan Pope
Broken Wing Aviary
Terry Travis

Terry Travis

Ed Reed

Ed Reed

Broken Wing Aviary
Ed Reed

Ed Reed

Arsham Ohanis
Broken Wing Aviary

Mary Ann & Rodney Silva
Mary Ann & Rodney Silva
Mary Ann & Rodney Silva

Arsham Ohanis
Ken Williams

CA
CA
CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
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