Sequoia Budgerigar Society

Judge: Leon Saad Show Secretary: Bev Picard

May 18, 2013

BEST IN SHOW				150 Entries/12 Exhibitors		
Place	<u>Band</u>	Color	Sex	Exhibitor	State	Div
1st	2T-32-12	GG	C	Terry Travis	CA	C
2nd	EER-77-12	GG	C	Ed Reed	CA	Ī
3rd	2T-88-10	GG	C	Terry Travis	CA	C
4th	95D-01-12	Gy	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
5th	2T-07-09	ĞĞ	С	Terry Travis	CA	С
6th	2T-17-11	K	С	Terry Travis	CA	С
7th	2T-30-12	Gy	С	Terry Travis	CA	С
8th	2T-15-11	V	С	Terry Travis	CA	С
9th	95D-07-12	CnV	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
10th	AVA-04-12	G	С	Norm Blackburn	CA	С
ВН	95D-07-12	CnV	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
2nd BH	95D-21-12	G	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
3rd BH	2T-87-12	GG	Н	Terry Travis	CA	С
BY	GMB-29-13	K	С	Mary Ann & Rodney Silva	CA	С
CHAMPION DIVISION				46 Entries/5 Exhibitors		
1st	2T-32-12	GG	С	Terry Travis	CA	
2nd	2T-88-10	GG	С	Terry Travis	CA	
3rd	95D-01-12	Gy	С	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
4th	2T-07-09	GG	С	Terry Travis	CA	
5th	2T-17-11	K	С	Terry Travis	CA	
6th	2T-30-12	Gy	С	Terry Travis	CA	
7th	2T-15-11	V	С	Terry Travis	CA	
8th	95D-07-12	CnV	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
9th	AVA-04-12	G	С	Norm Blackburn	CA	
10th	2T-22-12	Gy	С	Terry Travis	CA	
ВН	95D-07-12	CnV	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
2nd BH	95D-21-12	G	Н	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	
3rd BH	2T-87-12	GG	Н	Terry Travis	CA	
BY	GMB-29-13	K	С	Mary Ann & Rodney Silva	CA	
INTERMEDIATE DIVISION				55 Entries/5 Exhibitors		
1st	EER-77-12	GG	С	Ed Reed	CA	
2nd	64E-71-11	CnGG	С	Ken & Joan Pope	CA	
3rd	EER-104-11	G	С	Ed Reed	CA	
4th	44Z-100-12	CnGG	С	Arsham Ohanis	CA	
5th	64E-64-11	SpG	С	Ken & Joan Pope	CA	
6th	EER-119-11	APS	С	Ed Reed	CA	
7th	EER-10-13	S	С	Ed Reed	CA	
8th	EER-63-09	GG	С	Ed Reed	CA	
9th	31K-38-11	Gy	С	Ken Bates	CA	
10th	EER-170-11	DG	С	Ed Reed	CA	
ВН	EER-271-09	OpS	Н	Ed Reed	CA	
2nd BH	EER-220-10	CnGG	Н	Ed Reed	CA	

3rd BH BY	EER-153-11 EER-10-13	CnS S	H C	Ed Reed Ed Reed	CA CA	
NOVICE DIVISION 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th BH 2nd BH 3rd BH BY	14D-41-12 14D-59-12 14D-120-12 14D-05-12 14D-07-12 14D-10-12 14D-36-11 14D-64-12 14D-27-11	CnGG DG DG GG V Gy GG Gy SpG G	000000000	24 Entries/1 Exhibitors Gene Deaver	CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA	
JUNIOR DIVISION 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th BH 2nd BH 3rd BH BY	45C-02-12	SpG	C	1 Entries/1 Exhibitors Fernando Cardenas	CA	
RARE DIVISION 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th BH 2nd BH 3rd BH BY	71W-33-12 SDV-511-11 GMB-189-10 SDV-622-12 SDV-537-12 AVA-35-12 AVA-71-10 44Z-97-11 95D-05-12 SDV-89-12 SDV-622-12 AVA-35-12 71W-32-12 GMB-50-13	RELY TLC Y RELW RELY TLC Gwg CF TLC RELW TLC CF Y	C H C C C	24 Entries/5 Exhibitors Ken Williams Mary Ann & Rodney Silva Norm Blackburn Norm Blackburn Arshan Ohanis Broken Wing Aviary Mary Ann & Rodney Silva Mary Ann & Rodney Silva Norm Blackburn Ken Williams Mary Ann & Rodney Silva	CA C	C C C C C C C C C C C C

VARIETY		#Total			
Dark Green	64E-71-11	11 C	Ken & Joan Pope	CA	1
Olive Green	84D-64-11	1 C	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Cobalt	2T-17-11	8 C	Terry Travis	CA	С
Mauve		0			
Violet	2T-15-11	6 C	Terry Travis	CA	С
Lutino		0			
Albino	EER-100-12	1 H	Ed Reed	CA	- 1
Australian Pied	EER-119-11	5 C	Ed Reed	CA	- 1
Spangle	95D-02-12	13 C	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Yellowface	EER-134-12	4 C	Ed Reed	CA	I
A.O.V.	EER-98-11	1 C	Ed Reed	CA	I
Greywing	44Z-97-11	2 C	Arsham Ohanis	CA	I
Clearflight	95D-05-12	5 C	Broken Wing Aviary	CA	С
Easley Laced Clearbody		0			
Texas Laced Clearbody	SDV-511-11	6 C	Mary Ann & Rodney Silva	CA	С
Yellow	GMB-189-10	2 C	Mary Ann & Rodney Silva	CA	С
White	SDV-660-12	2 C	Mary Ann & Rodney Silva	CA	С
Clearwing		0			
Recessive Pied		0			
Crested	44Z-92-09	3 C	Arsham Ohanis	CA	I
Red Eyed Lacewing	71W-33-12	4 C	Ken Williams	CA	С
Fallow		0			
Black Eyed Clear		0			
Composite/A.O.V.		0			